File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

904

1010

xkmts.20190605.028035.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

10:04:39.690
-32:06:32.20

60

1.00

10:05:24

\Y%
2019-06-05T15:47:10
-110.09

1118 1224 1331

#1/12#

1437

1543

1651

1757

18



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

904

1010

xkmts.20190605.028036.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:07:51.380
-32:06:29.90

0

1.00

10:08:36

R
2019-06-05T15:50:22
-110.12

1118 1224 1331

#2 /124

1437

1543

1651

1757

18



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

903

1010

xkmts.20190605.028037.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:08:47.940
-32:06:29.20

0

1.00

10:09:32

R
2019-06-05T15:51:31
-110.13

1117 1223 1331

#3/12#

1437

1543

1651

1757

18



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

904

1010

xkmts.20190605.028038.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:09:56.510
-32:06:28.30

0

1.00

10:10:41

R
2019-06-05T15:52:40
-110.15

1118 1224 1331

#4/12#

1437

1543

1651

1757

18



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

904

1010

xkmts.20190605.028039.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:11:04.940
-32:06:27.30

0

1.00

10:11:49

R
2019-06-05T15:53:48
-110.16

1118 1224 1331

#5 /12 #

1437

1543

1651

1757

18



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

904

1010

xkmts.20190605.028040.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:12:14.620
-32:06:26.40

0

1.00

10:12:59

R
2019-06-05T15:54:57
-110.16

1118 1224 1331

#6 /12 #

1437

1543

1651

1757

18



36

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

902

1008

xkmts.20190606.028041.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

19:18:44.830
-32:14:39.00

0

1.00

19:19:53

R
2019-06-06T01:00:09
-111.89

1115 1221 1328

#7/12#

1435

1541

1648

1754

18



37

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

903

1009

xkmts.20190606.028042.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

19:19:40.540
-32:14:40.50

0

1.00

19:20:49

R
2019-06-06T01:01:17
-111.89

1116 1222 1329

#8 /12 #

1435

1541

1648

1754

18



38

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

904

1010

xkmts.20190606.028043.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

19:20:51.410
-32:14:42.40

0

1.00

19:22:00

R
2019-06-06T01:02:15
-111.93

1117 1223 1330

#9 /12 #

1435

1541

1648

1754

18



37

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

903

1009

xkmts.20190606.028044.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

19:21:47.910
-32:14:43.90

0

1.00

19:22:56

R
2019-06-06T01:03:24
-111.93

1116 1222 1329

#10 /12 #

1435

1541

1648

1754

18



37

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

903

1009

xkmts.20190606.028045.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

19:22:56.750
-32:14:45.70

0

1.00

19:24:05

R
2019-06-06T01:04:33
-111.82

1116 1222 1329

#11 /12 #

1435

1541

1648

1754

18



37

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

903

1009

xkmts.20190606.028046.fits
OBS

DARK

end

19:24:56.460
-32:14:48.90

30

1.00

19:26:05

NO
2019-06-06T01:06:20
-111.75

1116 1222 1329

#12 /12 #

1436

1542

1649

1755

1€



